Registration certificate

For

Kgbenhavns Universitet
Ngrregade 10

1165 Kgbenhavn K

Basic information

Country
Denmark

Mode of operation
Self-governing institution with public support

Industry

Main activity
854200 Tertiary education

Additional activity 1

721900 Other research and experimental development

on natural sciences and engineering

Additional activity 2

477300 Dispensing chemist in specialized stores

Additional activity 3
856000 Educational support activities

Addresses

Enterprise

Ngrregade 10
1165 Kgbenhavn K

Country name short
DK

Company start date
01. 01. 2005

Financial year

< SKATTE

01.01. - 31.12.
Start date End date
01. 01. 2008
Start date End date
01. 01. 2008
Start date End date
01. 01. 2008
Start date End date
26.02. 2013

Start date

01. 01. 2007

STYRELSEN

Date
29. August 2024

CVR number
299798 12
SE number
299798 12

End date

Page 1



Addresses

Domicile add. - company etc.

Ngrregade 10
1165 Kgbenhavn K

Ins. (VAT/payroll)

PO Box 2177
1017 Kgbenhavn K

Charge

VAT

Business VAT

Voluntary shorter settlement-binding for 2 years
Monthly

Games without stakes (tax on prize winnings)
Variably

Spirits tax

Other business not subject to registration duty
Tax exemption, surgical spirits

None

Spirits tax

Other business not subject to registration duty
Tax exemption, IPA spirits

None

Spirits tax

Other business not subject to registration duty
Tax exemption, undenatured spirits

None

Labour Market Supplementary Pension Fund (ATP)
None

Labour market contributions
State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in advance
Monthly

Labour market contributions
State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in arrears
Monthly

A tax

State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in arrears
Disbursement of benefits

None

A tax

State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in advance
Disbursement of benefits

None

A tax
State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in arrears

Start date

01. 01. 2017

Start date

21.04. 2008

Start date

01.
01.
01.
01.

17.
17.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.

01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.

01.
01.
07.
07.

06.
06.

01.
01.
07.
07.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.

01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.

2008
2008
2008
2008

2013
2013

. 2008
. 2008
. 2015
. 2015

2008
2008
2009
2009

2008
2008
2008
2008

2008
2008

2008
2008
2008

. 2008
. 2008
. 2008

. 2008
. 2008
. 2013
. 2013

2008
2008
2013
2013

2008
2008

End date

End date

End date
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Charge

Monthly

A tax

State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in arrears

Section 48 E - employees
None

A tax

State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in advance

Monthly

A tax

State, public institutions etc. - salary/wage in advance

Section 48 E - employees
None

Data Processing Acces to Tax
Disbursement of benefits
None

Tax

Income tax

S.3(1),1

Dividend tax exemption card
None

Income tax

S.3(1),1

Exempt from tax liability
None

Information

Reporting of gifts for research
Research

Research gifts, (S. 8H/S. 26)
None

Duty

Imports
Imports of narcotic precursors
None

Imports

Information/via Internet/EDI/EDIFAC/file transfer

None

Imports
Monthly

Exports
Exports of narcotic precursors
None

Exports

Start date
01. 01. 2008

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.

2008
2008
2008
2008

2008
2008
2008

2008
2008
2008
2008

2013
2013
2013

Start date

01.
01.
01.
01.

01.
01.
01.
01.

. 2017
. 2017
. 2017
. 2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

Start date
01.01. 2010

01.01. 2010
01. 01. 2010

Start date

01.
10.
10.

01.
18.
18.

01.
01.

01.
10.
10.

01.

01.
10.
10.

01.
04.
04.

01.
01.

01.
10.
10.

01.

2008
2022
2022

2008
2018
2018

2008
2008

2008
2022
2022

2008

End date

End date

21.08. 2027
21.08. 2027

End date

End date

30. 09. 2025
30. 09. 2025

30. 09. 2025
30. 09. 2025
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Duty

Start date End date

Information/via Internet/EDI/EDIFAC/file transfer 18. 04. 2018
None 18. 04. 2018
Exports 01. 01. 2008
Variably 01. 01. 2008
References
Section registration SE number Name

30113039 Kgbenhavns Universitet - GRL
Section registration SE number Name

35 46 34 96 KU-FPS

Do we hold the correct information about your business?

This registration certificate contains information about your business. It is your responsibility
to ensure that the information is correct. If it is incorrect, you should report the correct
information to the Danish Business Authority (Erhvervsstyrelsen). You can do so by logging
on to www.indberet.virk.dk using your NemiID.

If there are changes to your business

You have a duty to report any changes to your business to the Danish Business Authority.
This may be if, for example, you change your business address, stop being an employer or
close down your business. When you report a change, it is important that you enter the
correct date from which the change will apply.

Once you have reported the new information, you can obtain your updated registration
certificate by logging on to www.skat.dk/tastselverhverv and selecting 'Profil' —
'Registreringsbevis' (Registration certificate).

If this is the first time you set up a business
Please see www.skat.dk/ownbusiness where you will find answers to many of your
guestions.

Further information

Further information on how to change information about your business, deregister from VAT,
payroll tax, etc. or how to close down your business is available at www.indberet.virk.dk.
You can also call the Danish Business Authority on (+45) 72 20 00 30.

You can find answers to questions about the Danish Labour Market Supplementary Pension
Scheme (ATP) at www.virk.dk/atp — 'ATP in English'.

More information about reporting and payment of tax, VAT and other taxes is available at
www.skat.dk/taxownbusiness. You are also welcome to call us on (+45) 72 22 28 27.

www.skat.dk is your access to the self-service system and guides on taxes and duties of the Danish Customs and Tax

Administration
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